
MARCH/APRIL ROSARY SCHEDULE 

2025 
 

 

It is a Jubilee Year! Making changes are hard. Being in a rut can sometimes be quite 
comfortable. Perhaps changes can begin small; like making the Sign of Cross deliberately, 
reverently? Or as the Pastor has suggested some time ago, folding our hands during the 
Our Father? Lent is a time of renewal.  
 
Ordinary Time: use Glorious Mysteries. 
 
Sunday, March 2 – Deion Hoehne 
 
Lent Begins: use Sorrowful Mysteries 
 
Ash Wednesday, March 5 - Liturgy of the Word, distribution of Ashes – 4:30 PM at SL – 
               Joanna Goettemoeller 
Sunday, March 9 – Time Change – Spring Forward – Jeff Cummons 
Wednesday, March 12 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, March 16 – John and Janet Bergman 
Wednesday, March 19 – Feast of St. Joseph – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, March 23 – Marge Hoying 
Wednesday, March 26 – Lisa Reese 
Sunday, March 30 – Elaine Staton 
 
Wednesday, April 2 – Cindy Gooding 
Sunday, April 6 – Joanna Goettemoeller  
Wednesday, April 9 – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, April 13 – Palm Sunday – Tina Sosby 
Wednesday, April 16 – Diane Flaute 
 
Rejoice! He has Risen – Use Glorious Mysteries 
 
Sunday, April 20 – Easter Sunday – no rosary, Prelude music – Mass 10 AM 
Wednesday, April 23 – Cindy Gooding 
Sunday, April 27 –Divine Mercy Sunday and First Holy Communion –Rick and Jane Maurer 
Wednesday, April 30 – Barb Cecil 
 


